

Misc. Exe-260 of 2022

Order dated 12.04.2023

Today is fixed for further payment.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira

Ld. Advocate for the O.P submitted that the O.P intends to pay Rs.7,000/- to the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raised objection on the ground that more than Rs.3,50,000/- is lying due. The petitioner refused to accept the payment and prayed for issuing warrant against the O.P.

The O.P prayed for deposit the amount in judicial cash.

It appears from the record that a huge amount of arrear maintenance is lying due and as per prayer of the petitioner issue D.W against the O.P.

To 01-07-2023 E/R of D.W.

D/C

J.M 4th Court, Howrah.

Later-

The petitioner files one application praying for withdrawing ₹20,000/- from the judicial cash deposited by the O.P on 09.03.2023.

Heard.

Considered.

The prayer of the petitioner is allowed.

The Judicial Cashier is directed to make payment of ₹20,000/- to the petitioner deposited vide order dated 09.03.2023 after observing all legal formalities.

To date.

D/C

J.M 4th Court, Howrah.

Copy forwarded to the Judicial Cashier for information and taking necessary action.