

In the court of Judicial Magistrate, 4 th Court , Howrah.

Mallika Majumder nee RoyPetitioner

Vs.

Pran Krishna Majumder -----OP

Misc. Exe-260 of 2022

Order dated 28.11.2023

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files represented hazira

O.P is present filing hazira.

O.P submitted that he intends of make payment of Rs.7,000/-.

O.P files petition for depositing in judicial cash as the petitioner of this case is hospitalized.

Heard the Ld. Advocate in full.

Considering the fact that the O.P intends to pay Rs.7,000/-, I am inclined to allow the O.P to deposit the amount of Rs.7,000/- in judicial cash. O.P.

Judicial cashier is directed to received amount of Rs.7,000/- from O.P named Pran Krishna Majumder.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Judicial Cashier for compliance.

To 28-12-2023 for further payment.

D/C

J.M 4th Court, Howrah.