

In the court of Judicial Magistrate, 4 th Court , Howrah.

Smt. Mallika Majumder Nee RoyPetitioner

Vs.

Sri Pran Krishna Majumder -----OP

Misc. Exe- 260 of 2022

Order dated 31.01.2024

Record is put up today on the prayer of the petitioner.

Petitioner files a petition praying for withdrawing the payment of ₹14,000/- from the judicial cash which was deposited by the O.P on 28.11.2023 and on 28.12.2023.

Heard.

Considered.

The prayer of the petitioner is allowed.

The Judicial Cashier is directed to make payment of ₹14,000/- from the judicial cash which was deposited by the O.P on 28.11.2023 and on 28.12.2023 after observing all legal formalities.

To date.

D/C

J.M 4th Court, Howrah.