

Misc. Ex. Case: 260 of 2022

Dated: 04-02-2025,

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P./ files petition and prays for time , none moves.

No payment made by O.P.

Issue warrant against the O.P.

Petitioner files petition and prays for issue warrant against the O.P. .

Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to files requisite at once.

Fix: 03-05-2025 for appearance and ER of WA.

Judicial Magistrate,4th Court , Howrah.